
Willie Moon, Procurement Agent, Senior 1 1/5/2021

Pre-Proposal Conference Sign in Sheet –Mandatory 
(Via Zoom Video Conference)

Purchasing and Contracting, 1300 Commerce Drive, Decatur GA 30030
Request for Proposal Number: 21-500596
Request for Proposal Name: Consent Decree (DC) On Call Engineering Services – Trunk Sewer Design
(Multiyear Contract)
Date: Tuesday, January 18, 2022 @ 2:30 P.M. EST.                                    

Name Company / Organization Telephone Number
Email Address

Status

Willie Moon Purchasing & Contracting 404-371-7021
wmoon@dekalbcountyga.gov N/A

Doncella Avery Purchasing and Contracting 404-371-3335
dmavery@dekalbcountyga.gov

N/A

Kerry Williams Department of Watershed 
Management

770-414-2367
kbwilliams@dekalbcountyga.gov

N/A

Alia Johnson Department of Watershed 
Management

678-614-9053
acjohnson@dekalbcountyga.gov

N/A

Dora De Taboada Department of Watershed 
Management

770-318-9232
dldetaboada@dekalbcountyga.gov

N/A

Phyllis Douglas Purchasing & Contracting - Local 
Small Business Enterprise (LSBE) 

Program

404-371-6312
pndouglas@dekalbcountyga.gov

N/A

Korita Slaton Purchasing & Contracting - Local 
Small Business Enterprise (LSBE) 

Program

404-687-3478 
dekalbfirstLSBE@dekalbcountyga.gov

N/A

Melvin Solomon Department of Watershed 
Management

First Source Program

404-308-7790
mtsolomon@dekalbcountyga.gov

N/A



Willie Moon, Procurement Agent, Senior 2 1/5/2021

Pre-Proposal Conference Sign in Sheet - Mandatory
(Via Zoom Video Conference)

Purchasing and Contracting, 1300 Commerce Drive, Decatur GA 30030

Request for Proposal Number: 21-500596
Request for Proposal Name: Consent Decree (DC) On Call Engineering Services – Trunk Sewer Design
(Multiyear Contract)
Date: Tuesday, January 18, 2022 @ 2:30 P.M. EST.                                    

Name Company / Organization Telephone Number
Email Address

Status

Ramesh Gehi Department of Watershed 
Management

678-344-4068
rsgehi@dekalbcountyga.gov

N/A

Tiffany Simpson Department of Watershed 
Management

770-724-1469
Tnsimpson@dekalbcountyga.gov

N/A

Jabari Jackson Purchasing and Contracting 404-687-2744
jjjackson@dekalbcountyga.gov

N/A

Shawna Prescott Department of Watershed 
Management

404-574-0998
sdprescott@dekalbcountyga.gov

N/A

Ashley Reid CDM Smith 470-885-9354
reidan@cdmsmith.com

Prime

Bolton Lashonda The Dekalb First LSBE Program 404-371-4041
dekalbfirstlsbe@dekalbcountyga.gov

N/A

Angie Womack Gresham Smith 615-587-1516
Angie.womack@greshamsmith.com

Prime

Amy South Accura Engineering 404-895-8599
slsldy@gmail.com

Subcontractor
LSBE-Dekalb



Willie Moon, Procurement Agent, Senior 3 1/5/2021

Pre-Proposal Conference Sign in Sheet - Mandatory
(Via Zoom Video Conference)

Purchasing and Contracting, 1300 Commerce Drive, Decatur GA 30030
Request for Proposal Number: 21-500596
Request for Proposal Name: Consent Decree (DC) On Call Engineering Services – Trunk Sewer Design
(Multiyear Contract)
Date: Tuesday, January 18, 2022 @ 2:30 P.M. EST.                                 

Name Company / Organization Telephone Number
Email Address

Status

Bianca George Corporate Environmental Risk 
Management (CERM)

678-999-0173
bgeorge@cerm.com

Subcontractor

James Mark-Ige Advance Engineering and 
Construction

404-510-3598
James@advanceeandc.com

N/A

Greg Harrison AECOM  770-519-9112
greg.harrison2@aecom.com

N/A

Lee Judd AECOM  404-895-4443
lee.judd@aecom.com

N/A

Anthony Taylor Engineering Design Technologies, 
Inc.

770-988-0400
tony.taylor@edtinc.net

Undecided

Anthony More Engineering Design Technologies, 
Inc.

770-988-0400
contactedt@edtinc.net

Undecided

Debra James Barge Design Solutions 678-644-0875
debra.james@bargedesign.com

Prime

Emily Loebach Engineering Design Technologies, 
Inc.

770-988-0400
emily.loebach@edtinc.net

Undecided

Andrew Bayles Engineering Design Technologies, 
Inc.

404-320-0490
andrew.bayles@edtinc.net

Undecided

Lee Smith Woolpert 770-391-4095 
lee.smith@woolpert.com

Undecided



Willie Moon, Procurement Agent, Senior 4 1/5/2021

Pre-Proposal Conference Sign in Sheet - Mandatory
(Via Zoom Video Conference)

Purchasing and Contracting, 1300 Commerce Drive, Decatur GA 30030
Request for Proposal Number: 21-500596
Request for Proposal Name: Consent Decree (DC) On Call Engineering Services – Trunk Sewer Design
(Multiyear Contract)
Date: Tuesday, January 18, 2022 @ 2:30 P.M. EST.                                   

Name Company / Organization Telephone Number
Email Address

Status

Rebecca Lindsay Gresham Smith 678-300-9789
rebecca.lindsay@greshamsm

Undecided

Jeff Behel Gresham Smith 404-604-5657
jeff.behel@greshamsmith.com

Prime

David Wilson Arcadis 423-954-8707
david.a.wilson@arcadis.com

Undecided

Tyler Hewitt Atkins 678-247-2594
tyler.hewitt@atkinsglobal.com

Prime

Jonathan Rucker Engineering System & Services 770-810-5700
JLRucker@essengineers.com

LSBE-MSA

Daniel Shaw Black & Veatch 770-521-8131
shawd2@bv.com

Prime

Michael Wooten Atkins North America, Inc. 678-471-4794
michael.wooten@atkinsglobal.com

Prime

Michael Diaz Arcadis 404-550-3452
Michelle.diaz@arcadis.com

Prime

Scott Carroll Barge Design Solutions, Inc. 615-252-4271
scott.carroll@bargedesign.com

Prime

Craig Ferguson Brown and Caldwell 770-673-3655
caferguson@brwncald.com

Prime



Willie Moon, Procurement Agent, Senior 5 1/5/2021

Pre-Proposal Conference Sign in Sheet - Mandatory
(Via Zoom Video Conference)

Purchasing and Contracting, 1300 Commerce Drive, Decatur GA 30030
Request for Proposal Number: 21-500596
Request for Proposal Name: Consent Decree (DC) On Call Engineering Services – Trunk Sewer Design
(Multiyear Contract)
Date: Tuesday, January 18, 2022 @ 2:30 P.M. EST.                                  

Name Company / Organization Telephone Number
Email Address

Status

Christopher 
Clark

Carollo Engineers 470-694-4757
ceclark@carollo.com

Undecided

Sherlyn Parker CBI International Group, Inc. 404-315-9889
cbuzz.bus@gmail.com

Undecided
LSBE-Dekalb

Thomas Tye Corporate Environmental Risk 
Management (CERM)

678-999-0173
ttye@cerm.com

Subcontractor 
LSBE-Dekalb

Francis Kungu Engineering Design Technologies, 
Inc

770-988-0400
Francis.Kungu@edtinc.net

Undecided

Jim Heydorn Freese & Nichols 404-539-1240
jim.heydorn@freese.com

Prime

Laura Franklin Freese and Nichols, Inc. 678-383-5863
laura.franklin@freese.com

Prime

Benjamin Moss Garver 404-583-1240
blmoss@garverusa.com

Undecided

C. Joseph 
Dollerschell

Garver 312-888-0094 
cjdollerschell@garverusa.com

Undecided

Ed Biskis Graham and Associates 770-883-9469
ebiskis@grahampm.com

Undecided
LSBE-Dekalb

Rashad Cash Department of Watershed 
Management - Safety

678-296-4582
rcash@dekalbcountyga.gov

N/A
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Pre-Proposal Conference Sign in Sheet - Mandatory
(Via Zoom Video Conference)

Purchasing and Contracting, 1300 Commerce Drive, Decatur GA 30030
Request for Proposal Number: 21-500596
Request for Proposal Name: Consent Decree (DC) On Call Engineering Services – Trunk Sewer Design
(Multiyear Contract)
Date: Tuesday, January 18, 2022 @ 2:30 P.M. EST.                                        

Mirsada ILIC Wood. 770-421-3400
mirsada.ilic@woodplc.com

Prime

Valentino Bates KHAFRA Engineering Consultants, Inc. 404-525-2120 Ext 2229
                vbates@khafra.com

Undecided
LSBE-MSA

Tim Blaydes Prime Engineering, Inc. 770-722-5374
tblaydes@prime-eng.com

Joint Venture

Brooke Lewis Prime Engineering, Inc. 404-425-7127
blewis@prime-eng.com

Joint Venture

Kimberly Ajy R2T, Inc. 678-852-5559
kim.ajy@r2tinc.com

Subcontractor
LSBE-Dekalb

Sandra Rocha R2T, Inc. 770-569-7038 ext. 125
sandra.rocha@r2tinc.com

Subcontractor
LSBE-Dekalb

Jason Burton RK&K, llp 470-299-9647 
jburton@rkk.com

Subcontractor

Stacy Dorroh RK&K, llp 757-306-6889
sdorroh@rkk.com

Subcontractor

Nathan Atkinson RK&K, llp 410-299-3224 
natkinson@rkk.com

Subcontractor

Mark Cooke SKYLINE Engineering & Construction 404-668-5993 
mcooke@skyline-ec.com

Subcontractor
LSBE-DeKalb

Christopher Richard Smart Building Systems, Inc. 404-474-1628
chris.richard@smartbldgs.com

Subcontractor
LSBE-DeKalb
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Pre-Proposal Conference Sign in Sheet - Mandatory
(Via Zoom Video Conference)

Purchasing and Contracting, 1300 Commerce Drive, Decatur GA 30030
Request for Proposal Number: 21-500596
Request for Proposal Name: Consent Decree (DC) On Call Engineering Services – Trunk Sewer Design
(Multiyear Contract)
Date: Tuesday, January 18, 2022 @ 2:30 P.M. EST.                             

Fernessa Cash Smart Building Systems, Inc. 404-474-1628 
fernessa.cash@smartbldgs.com

Subcontractor
LSBE-DeKalb

David Owusu Smart Building Systems, Inc. 404-474-1628             
david.owusu@smartbldgs.com

Subcontractor
LSBE-DeKalb

John Abrera Stantec 404-348-2104 
john.abrera@stantec.com

Undecided

Herve Yondo Wade Trim 404-384-0279 
hyondo@wadetrim.com

Undecided

Antoinette Fox-Lewis Department of Watershed Management 770-621-7238 
anfox@dekalbcountyga.gov

N/A

Kyle Proshek Wood Environment & Infrastructure 
Solutions, Inc.

470-681-6799 
kyle.proshek@woodplc.com

Prime

Wendell Tumale Wood Environment & Infrastructure 
Solutions, Inc.

706-202-3024 
wendell.tumale@woodplc.com

Prime

Darren Eastall Woolpert 404-422-5075 
darren.eastall@woolpert.com

Undecided

_________________________
Procurement Agent, Senior

_________________________
Procurement Technician

Willie Moon
Digitally signed by 
Willie Moon 
Date: 2022.01.27 
17:25:34 -05'00'

Jabari Jackson Digitally signed by Jabari Jackson 
Date: 2022.01.27 16:55:22 -05'00'


